Enter Solicitation Title & Number Below						
New Love Circle Water Pumping Station Construction and Water Main Installation; RFQ# 934558	Min. SBE/SDV Participation	Incentive Percentage	Incentive Calculator	Lowest Bid	МАСР	Winning Bid
	20.0%	0.00%	100.00%	\$1,050,048	\$1,050,048	\$1,050,048
Offeror's Name	Bids	SBE	Participation Requirement	Participation Incentive	Incentive Evaluation Amount	Status of ITB Award
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1,395,330.00	\$654,932.00	\$279,066	\$0	\$1,395,330	Exceeds MACP
Cumberland Valley Constructors	\$1,159,159.00	\$977,688.00	\$231,832	\$0	\$1,159,159	Exceeds MACP
Jarrett Builders, Inc	\$1,130,580.00	\$224,400.00	\$226,116	\$0	\$1,130,580	Min. SBE not met
Jerry B. Young Construction, Inc	\$2,447,930.70	\$2,187,930.70	\$489,586	\$0	\$2,447,931	Exceeds MACP
Walker Building Group	\$1,050,047.50	\$990,047.50	\$210,010	\$990,048	\$60,000	Awarded
WellSpring Builders, Inc	\$915,736.00	\$520,364.00	\$183,147	\$520,364	4005 0 70	Non-responsive

Due to the offeror (WellSpring Builders, Inc) only having one of the required licenses (BC), the offeror is deemed non-responsive. The solicitation requires the lowest responsive and responsible offeror to have a BC license and a MU license for this project.

PNP Compliance Results Form

Department Name: Water RFP/ITB Number: 934558 Procurement Name: New Love Circle Water Pumping Station Construction and Water Main Installation		
Primary Contractor	PNP Compliant (Yes/No)	Determination Comments/% of Participation Proposed or Bid
Walker Building Group	Yes	Walker Building Group successfully completed the GFE outreach to three certified MWBEs: BAC Paving Company (Accepted - 5.32%), Dawkins Contracting, LLC (Declined), and Karen Proctor Elec, LLC (Declined). The prime contractor and BAC Paving are approved SBEs.

*Denotes Contractor with whom follow up was required Date: 6/7/16 Metro Buyer: Genario Pittman BAO Rep: Tina R. Burt

			BAO SB	E Assessm	ent Sheet			
BAO Specialist: Tina R. Burt								
	Contract Specialist: Genario Pittm							
	Department Name: Water		Max Points	ints Maximum Proposed SBE \$\$				
	RFP/ITB Number: 934558		0	\$990,047.50				
	Project Name: New Love Circle Wa	ater Pumping Station	Construction and V	Nater Main II	nstallation			
	Primary Contractor*	Prime Bid Amount	Total Proposed SBE (\$)	SBEs approved?	Total Approved SBE (\$)	SBE Points	SBE (%)	Comments
	Walker Building Group	\$ 1,050,047.50	\$990,047.50	Yes	\$ 990,047.50	0.00	100.00%	Prime and subcontractor are both approved SBEs and will perform all work (\$990,047.50).
		_						
	lumn Headings aded cells in columns E and G are for	mula drivon and shou	ld not be changed					
	ite cells with text are fields that you ca		u not be changed					
Gra	ay cells with bold text contain form	ulas that can not be	changed.					



June 8, 2016

Mr. Steve Francis WellSpring Builders, Inc. 2525 Perimeter Place Drive STE 129 Nashville, TN 37214

Re: RFQ **# 934558 New Love Circle Water Pumping Station Construction and Water Main** Installation

Mr. Francis,

The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County has completed its evaluation of submitted responses to the above solicitation and unfortunately, has determined that your submission was non-responsive to the licensing requirements of the solicitation.

Responses to the procurement solicitation and supporting documentation are available for inspection in the Procurement Division Office, Monday through Friday, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m.

If you have any questions, please contact Genario Pittman, the procurement professional responsible for this solicitation, by email at <u>genario.pittman@nashville.gov</u>. It may be necessary to schedule an appointment with them to review the determination.

Respectfully,

Jeff L. Gossage C.P.M., CPPB

Jeff L. Gossage C.P.M., CPPB Metro Purchasing Agent

Cc: Solicitation Files